
 
 

USER MANUAL 

LED FLOODLIGHT 600 W 

Please take the time to read this manual carefully and retain 
it for future reference.  

Drawing: 

 

 

 

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: 

- Disconnect the electrical power supply from the mains 
before installation or maintenance. 

- Carefully follow all instructions or warnings that are 
labelled on or provided with the product. 

- This product is suitable for outdoor use. If in doubt, 
consult a qualified electrician. 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

- Do not mount ceiling or wall brackets onto damp 
surfaces such as freshly painted or plastered areas, as 
this may cause discoloration of the finish. 

- Attach the bracket to the ceiling or wall using 
appropriate screws and anchors. Ensure the surface is 
dry, stable, and load-bearing. 

- Adjust the lamp housing to the desired direction before 
final fixation. 

- Tighten the screws connecting the bracket and the 
lamp housing. Make sure all components are securely 
fastened. 

- Electrical connection - important: 
o Use the lamp only as intended, with the 

original cable and plug. 
o This lamp is equipped with a factory-

installed cable and Type E plug. Connect 
only to a grounded 230 V socket. 

o Do not use the lamp if the cable, plug, 
housing or lens is visibly damaged. 

o Damage may result in electric shock, short 
circuits, or loss of water ingress protection 
(IP66). 

o If you are unsure about the safety of the 
product, have it inspected or replaced by a 
qualified technician. 

 

 

USE AND MAINTENANCE 
- Always turn the power oP before cleaning the lamp. 
- Use dry cloth to remove dust and dirt from the housing 

and lens. 
- Do not use aggressive cleaning agents or solvents. 
- Check regularly for signs of wear, damage or corrosion, 

especially when used outdoors. 
- Check that the fasteners are still tight. 
- Inspects seals to ensure that the IP protection is 

maintained. 
- If the lamp is not used temporarily, store it in a dry, 

dust-free place. 
- Avoid extreme temperatures or humidity during storage. 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
Product Name: LED-Floodlight 600 W 
Product Type: SL-FL600WxxS3SG 
Power: 600 W 
Input Voltage:  AC 100-277 V 
Luminous EPicacy:  165–170 lm/W 
Ingress Protection (IP): IP66 
Color Rendering Index (CRI):  Ra ≥ 80 
Correlated Color Temperature 
(CCT): 

5700 K 

Impact Rating: IK08 
Angle: 60° 
Cable Type: H05RN-F 3G1.0 mm2 
Cross Section: 3-aderig,  1.0mm2 per ader 
Calbe Length: 15 m 
Connection Side: Type E-plug (ground pin) 

 
WARRANTY 
2-year warranty 

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC) is available on the 
following link: www.unovi.be/downloads 

Imported by: 
Horsten International, Parklaan 46, B-2300 Turnhout, 
Belgium 
More information can be found on www.unovi.be 

http://www.unovi.be/downloads
http://www.unovi.be/
http://www.unovi.be/downloads
http://www.unovi.be/


 
 

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING 

LED-FLOODLIGHT 600 W 

Neem de tijd om deze handleiding aandachtig te lezen en 
bewaar deze voor toekomstig gebruik.  

Tekening: 

 

 

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES: 

- Koppel voor installatie en onderhoud de elektrische 
voeding los van het elektriciteitsnet. 

- Neem zorgvuldig alle instructies of waarschuwingen in 
acht die op uw product zijn geëtiketteerd of bij uw 
product zijn geleverd. 

- Dit product is gekwalificeerd voor gebruik buitenshuis. 
Raadpleeg bij vragen een gekwalificeerde elektricien. 

INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES 

- Monteer plafond-/wandbevestigingen niet op vochtige 
oppervlakken zoals pas geverfde of gepleisterde 
plekken, omdat dit verkleuringen van de afwerking kan 
veroorzaken.  

- Bevestig de beugel aan het plafond/muur met geschikte 
schroeven en pluggen. Zorg ervoor dat de ondergrond 
droog, stabiel en draagkrachtig is.  

- Stel de lampbehuizing in op de juiste richting voordat u 
deze definitief bevestigt.  

- Bevestig de schroeven waarmee de beugel en de 
lampbehuizing zijn verbonden. Zorg ervoor dat alle 
onderdelen goed vastzitten.  

- Elektrische aansluiting – belangrijk: 
o Gebruik de lamp uitsluitend zoals bedoeld, met 

de originele kabel en stekker. 
o Deze lamp is voorzien van een 

fabrieksgemonteerde kabel met type E-stekker. 
Sluit het toestel enkel aan op een geaard 
stopcontact van 230 V. 

o Gebruik de lamp niet indien de kabel, stekker, 
behuizing of lens zichtbaar beschadigd is. 

o Beschadigingen kunnen leiden tot elektrische 
schokken, kortsluiting of verlies van waterdichte 
bescherming (IP66). 

o Laat het toestel nakijken of vervangen door een 
erkend technicus bij twijfel over de veiligheid. 

GEBRUIK EN ONDERHOUD 
- Schakel altijd de stroom uit voordat u de lamp 

schoonmaakt. 

- Gebruik een droge doek om stof en vuil van de 
behuizing en lens te verwijderen. 

- Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of 
oplosmiddelen. 

- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage, 
beschadiging of corrosie, vooral bij gebruik buitenshuis. 

- Controleer of de bevestigingsmiddelen nog goed 
vastzitten. 

- Inspecteer afdichtingen om ervoor te zorgen dat de IP-
bescherming behouden blijft. 

- Als de lamp tijdelijk niet wordt gebruikt, bewaar deze 
dan op een droge, stofvrije plaats. 

- Vermijd extreme temperaturen of vochtigheid tijdens 
opslag. 

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES 
Productnaam: LED-Floodlight 600 W 
Producttype: SL-FL600WxxS3SG 
Vermogen: 600 W 
Ingangsspanning:  AC 100-277 V 
Lichtstroomrendement:  165–170 lm/W 
Beschermingsgraad (IP): IP66 
Kleurweergave-index (CRI)  Ra ≥ 80 
Kleurtemperatuur (CCT) 5700 K 
IK-waarde: IK08 
Stralingshoek: 60° 
Kabeltype:  H05RN-F 3G1.0 mm2 

Doorsnede:  3-aderig,  1.0mm2 per 
ader 

Kabellengte: 15 m 

Aansluitzijde:  Type E-stekker 
(penaarde) 

GARANTIE 
2 jaar garantie  
EU-VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING 
De EU-verklaring van overeenstemming (DoC) is beschikbaar 
via de volgende link: www.unovi.be/downloads 
Geïmporteerd door: 
Horsten International, Parklaan 46, B-2300 Turnhout, België 
Meer informatie is te vinden op www.unovi.be  

http://www.unovi.be/downloads
http://www.unovi.be/
http://www.unovi.be/downloads
http://www.unovi.be/

